www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 ECO-1
DC/DC Converter
R2SX
2 Watt
SMD
Single Output
Features
Unregulated

	 Note4: 	with suffix „-R“, standard packaging tape and reel
		  with suffix „-Tray“ for optional tray packaging
Model Numbering
“PACKAGING INFORMATION” (4)
Isolation Voltage (3)
Output Voltage
Output Power
Single
nom. Input Voltage
R2 SX-__ __ / _ -R
Ordering Examples:
R2SX-0505-R	 5Vin	 5Vout	 Single Output	 1kVDC/1 second isolation	 tape and reel packaging
R2SX-2424/H-R	 24Vin	 24Vout	 Single Output	 3kVDC/1 second isolation	 tape and reel packaging
R2SX-2424/H-Tray	 24Vin	 24Vout	 Single Output	 3kVDC/1 second isolation	 tray packaging
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2019 ECO-2
DC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nominal input voltage, full load unless otherwise specified)
R2SX
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitor
Input Voltage Range ±10.0%
Input Current
nom. Vin = 5VDC
nom. Vin= 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
500mA
200mA
100mA
Quiescent Current
nom. Vin = 5VDC
nom Vin= 12VDC
nom. Vin = 24VDC
40mA
30mA
15mA
Minimum Load 0%
Internal Operating Frequency 20kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (5) 20MHz BW 150mVp-p
Efficiency vs. Load
R2SX-053.3S(/H)
R2SX-2405S(/H)
R2SX-0505S(/H)
R2SX-2424S(/H)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80
60